

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1448

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections" and after "4" insert "and 5"

Page 1, line 3, after "dance" insert "and public dancing place"

Page 1, line 6, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections" and after "4" insert "and 5"

Page 1, line 7, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, line 11, after the first "the" insert "sole"

Page 1, after line 13, insert:

- "5. "Public dancing place" means a room, place, or space, which has a ~~seating~~ capacity of at least ~~five~~ one hundred people, open to public patronage where dancing in which the public may participate is carried on and where the public is present primarily for the sole purpose of dancing."

Renumber accordingly